SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27  Telephone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 2
Processing ................................................................... 2
Accessories ................................................................. 2

 UEMWS
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code UEMWS  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2025-05-08 | Page  9
ORDER CODE UEMWS
 01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Installation situation Depth Width Air diffuser 1 Air diffuser 2
Example
UEMWS -W -2 -1 -10 -10
07 08 09
Base body material Outer body material Outer body paint
Example
-SV -SV -0000
Sample
UEMWS-W-2-1-10-10-SV-SV-0000
Overflow element with sound-absorbing baffles | for installation in walls | D = 780 mm | width 1 | -W model with outer box and
perforated sheet grille | -W model with outer box and perforated sheet grille | galvanised sheet steel | galvanised sheet steel |
without paint
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
UEMWS = overflow element with sound-absorbing baffles
02 - Installation situation
D = for ceiling installation (concealed installation)
S = for installation in cabinets/furniture and drywall
systems (concealed installation)
W = for installation in walls (visible installation) (air
diffusers 1 or 2 must be -10)
03 - Depth
2 = D = 340 mm (only -D/ -S) / D = 580 mm (only -W)
3 = D = 490 mm (only -D/ -S) / D = 780 mm (only -W)
4 = D = 640 mm (only -D/ -S) / D = 1040 mm (only -W)
04 - Width
1 = width 1 (for dimensions for each installation
situation, see p. 3-5)
2 = width 2 (for dimensions for each installation
situation, see p. 3-5)
3 = width 3 (for dimensions for each installation
situation, see p. 3-5) (not possible for depth -2)
05 - Air diffuser 1
10 = Model -W with outer box and perforated sheet
grille (only possible for -W model)
01 = Position 1 without grille (not possible if air diffuser 2
= 10, see p. 4)
02 = Position 2 without grille
03 = Position 3 without grille (standard for -S)
04 = Position 4 without grille (standard for -D)
05 = Position 5 without grille
11 = Position 1 with grille
12 = Position 2 with grille
13 = Position 3 with grille
14 = Position 4 with grille
15 = Position 5 with grille
06 - Air diffuser 2
10 = Model -W with outer box and perforated sheet
grille (only possible for -W model)
01 = Position 1 without grille (standard for -S)
02 = Position 2 without grille
03 = Position 3 without grille (not possible if air diffuser 1
= 10, see p. 4)
04 = Position 4 without grille (standard for -D)
05 = Position 5 without grille
11 = Position 1 with grille
12 = Position 2 with grille
13 = Position 3 with grille
14 = Position 4 with grille
15 = Position 5 with grille
07 - Base body material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
08 - Outer box material
00 = without outer box (only -D/ -S)
SV = galvanised sheet steel (only for -W) (standard)
SB = painted sheet steel (only for -W)
09 - Outer box paint
0000 = without paint (only for -00/ -SV) (standard)
9010 = painted to the RAL colour 9010
xxxx = painted to a freely selectable RAL colour (only for -
W-…-SB-…) (always with 4 digits)
 UEMWS
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code UNK  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2025-05-08 | Page  10
ORDER CODE UNK
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Installation situation Depth Width Material Actuator
Example
UNK -SL -S -3 -2 -SV -E044
Sample
UNK-SL-S-3-2-SV-E044
Multi-leaf damper type UNK | airtight | for installation in cabinets/furniture and ceiling │ D = 490 mm │ W = 350 mm │ galvanised
sheet steel │ 5 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
UNK = multi-leaf damper type UNK
02 - Model
SL = airtight
03 - Installation situation
S = for installation in cabinets/furniture and drywall
systems (concealed installation)
04 - Depth
2 = D = 340 mm (only -S)
3 = D = 490 mm (only -S)
4 = D = 640 mm (only -S)
05 - Width
1 = W = 250 mm
2 = W = 350 mm
3 = W = 450 mm (not possible for depth -2)
06 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
07 - Actuator
0000 = without actuator, with mounted locking device
(standard)
Actuator, 2/3-point
E044 = 5 Nm, 24 V AC/DC
E045 = 5 Nm, 230 V AC
 UEMWS
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Specification text  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2025-05-08 | Page  11
SPECIFICATION TEXT
SCHAKO overflow elements with integrated sound insulation
system for increased soundproofing with air volumes of up to
1175 m³/h.
For installation in solid walls, wooden walls, drywalls, sus-
pended ceilings or for furniture systems to prevent cross-talk
sound and voice transmission through the wall in two adjacent
rooms.
Suitable for passive and active overflow.
Normalised sound level difference Dn,e,w = 51 dB up to 59 dB
tested according to EN ISO 10140, weighted according to EN
ISO 717-1.
Passive overflows up to 1175 m³/h, low maintenance, in ac-
cordance with the hygiene requirements of VDI 6022.
By using the SCHAKO UEMWS overflow element, air ducts and
air routing systems are reduced to a minimum, which can re-
sult in considerable cost savings.
For alternative products, proof of equivalence and technical
data must be provided.
Product: SCHAKO type UEMWS-…
Installation situation:
- for installation in ceilings (concealed installation) (-D)
- for installation in cabinets, furniture and drywall systems
(concealed installation) (-S)
- for installation in walls (visible installation) (-W)
Depth:
- D = 340 mm (only -D/ -S) / D = 580 mm (only -W) (-2)
- D = 490 mm (only -D/ -S) / D = 780 mm (only -W) (-3)
- D = 640 mm (only -D/ -S) / D = 1040 mm (only -W) (-4)
Width:
- width 1 => W = 240 mm (without UNK) / W = 250 mm (with